
Gy

Gy

Gy

Gy

Gy

Gy

Gy

Gy

Gy

Bg

Bg

Bg

Bg

Bg

Bg

Bg

Bg

IC

Mkr

Mkr

Mkr

Mkr

Mkr

Mkr

Mkr

Mkr

Sv

Wm

Fh

Fh

Fh

Post Post

Post

Post

Lp

Lp

Sp

Sp

Sp

Sp

Sp

Ep

Ep

Ep

Ep

Tp

Tp

Tp

Tp

Tp

Tp

Tp

Tp

Tp

Tp

PInv

PInv

PInv
PInv

PInv

PInv

PInv

PInv

PInv

PInv

PInv

PInv

PInv

PInv

PInv

PInv

PInv

PInv

PInv

PInv

PInv PInv

PInv

PInv

PInv

PInv

PInv

PInv

WL

WL

WL

WL

WL

WL

WL

WL

WL

WL

WL

WL

WL

Stay

Stay

Stay

Stay

Stay

Stmp

Stmp

Stmp

Stmp

Stmp

Stmp

Stmp

Stmp

Stmp

So

So

So So

So

So

TCL:

TCL:

TCL:

TCL:

TCL:

TCL:

TCL:

TCL:

TCL:

TCL:

TCL:

TWL

GH2
6.463

GH1
6.782

GH1A
6.866

GH1B
6.384

GH5
6.322

GH6
6.116

GH3
6.521

GH4
6.036

6.016.05

5.32

5.80

5.52

5.08

5.59

6.09

5.81

5.67

5.20

6.18

6.34

5.27

5.65

5.87

5.36

6.41

6.42

5.27

6.03

6.09

5.39

6.44

6.32

5.40

6.00

5.42

5.73

5.47

5.77

6.11

5.50

6.08

6.08

5.44

6.17

6.20

5.25

5.80

5.82

5.39

6.26

6.32

5.34

5.85

5.86

5.67

5.55

6.17

6.36

5.35

5.94

5.95

5.35

6.11
6.17

5.32

5.97

6.03

5.53

6.14

6.22

5.37

6.23

5.45

5.
486.

26

6.
26

5.
42

5.63

6.19

5.35

6.04

5.62

5.88

5.89

5.62

6.24

6.02

5.60

5.89

5.89

5.41

6.07
5.96

5.43
6.07

6.21

5.37

5.58

5.92

6.20
5.53

5.61

6.00

5.955.29

6.10

5.66

6.41

6.12

5.28 5.19

5.90

6.03

5.506.07

6.09

5.69

5.59

6.07

5.51
5.60

5.59

5.71

6.01

5.93

5.60

5.72

5.95

5.58

5.98

5.61

6.17

6.12

5.46

5.47

6.06

6.05

5.51

5.93

6.10

5.56

6.14

6.06

6.01

5.55

6.01

6.22

5.44

5.52

6.14

6.10

5.34

6.08

6.01

5.37

5.38

6.12

6.16

5.42

5.30

6.09

5.99

5.35

5.755.45

6.11

6.08

5.40

5.79

5.815.386.04

6.05

5.37

5.73

5.75

5.445.74

5.17

5.74

5.33

6.04

6.03

5.40

5.78

5.83

5.33

5.73

5.84

4.84

5.94

5.25

5.975.35

6.04

5.87

5.27

6.00

5.91

5.38

5.76

5.81

5.29

6.02

6.02

5.49

5.95

5.86

5.58

6.12

6.03

5.666.23

5.98

5.64
5.90

5.92

5.80

5.88

5.82

5.78

5.85
5.82

5.80

5.
79

5.82

5.92

5.93

5.86

5.83

5.88

5.91

5.70

5.
87

5.
86

5.64

5.27

6.03

6.13

5.98

5.40

5.80

5.77

5.33

6.05

5.91

5.18

5.68

5.69

5.99

5.14

5.22

5.94

5.60

5.64

5.89

5.25

5.33

6.03

5.
55

5.58

5.70

5.88

5.37

5.69

4.57

4.75

5.79
5.77

4.78

4.65

5.67

5.80

4.64

4.76

5.81

5.
93

4.
72

4.765.99
5.94

4.65

4.
645.83

5.77

4.95

4.57

5.99

5.
85

4.
67

4.
74

5.
79

5.7
4

4.7
0

4.74

5.66

5.86

4.95

4.45

5.83

5.72

4.94

5.06

5.84 5.42
5.46

4.87

4.70

5.78

5.62

4.89

5.
24

5.
85

5.86

4.87

4.81

5.74

5.
78

4.
90

4.
79

5.
76

5.
76

4.
77

4.
69 5.

56

5.
57

4.
87

5.5
2

4.7
2

4.
76

5.
51

5.
65

4.
99

4.82

15.42

5.80

4.53

5.90

4.73

4.76

5.58

5.69

4.69

4.70

5.90

5.9
1

4.
59

4.
66

5.79

4.55

4.41

4.42

4.55

5.944.62

6.
01

4.
52

5.
94

4.
50

5.67

4.57

5.87

4.54
6.

07

4.
58

5.
794.
60

5.
97

4.
63

5.
49

4.60

4.52

4.53
5.59

4.62

5.
46

5.
91

4.
84

5.
99

4.
81

4.
605.

90

5.88

4.68

4.79

5.78

5.78
5.55

4.77

4.59

6.73

6.84

6.78
6.71

6.85
6.84

6.80

6.87

6.89
6.84

6.84

6.89

6.90

6.80

6.89
6.8

7

6.8
5

6.84

6.83

6.81

6.05

5.66

5.98

5.
65

6.14

5.
83

5.95

5.76

5.88

5.66

6.3
2

6.38

5.68

6.14

6.23
5.58

6.40

6.49

5.65
6.02

5.93

5.69

5.95

6.08

6.93

7.04

7.05

7.09

7.08

7.10

7.05

6.89

6.93

6.91

6.99

6.98

6.00

15.46

15.44

6.08

6.56
5.74

6.51

6.4
1

5.8
8

6.2
7

6.11
5.7

66.3
0

6.1
3

5.7
4

6.1
5

5.5
6

6.2
3

5.38

6.57

6.08

5.6
7

6.2
5

6.4
2

5.
77

6.3
6

6.
22

5.5
9

6.3
3

6.
255.7

5

6.4
2

6.
28

5.
74

6.
32

7.
00

7.
03

7.
08

6.
98

6.
90

6.
89

6.
97

6.
98

6.96

6.
98

6.
96

6.
87

6.
846.

94

6.
97

6.
96

6.96

6.9
3

6.
84

6.8
36.9

3

6.9
6

6.9
0

6.9
2

6.8
0

6.8
26.9

1

6.8
3

6.80

6.8
16.9

1
6.8

9

7.0
0

7.09
7.15

6.84

7.
05

7.0
1

7.0
6

7.18

7.1
4

7.0
8

7.1
7

7.1
8

7.2
0

7.2
0

7.2
1

7.0
3

7.
25

7.
24

7.0
0

7.
08

7.
23

7.
05

7.
26

7.
26

7.
11

7.
11

7.
27

7.
29

7.
15

7.
12

7.
28

7.
08

7.
02

6.
90

6.
927.

01

7.
11

7.
03

7.
00

6.
92

7.00

21.31

5.9
9

6.
36

6.
325.

83

6.
24

6.
08

5.67

6.07

5.68

5.69

6.13

6.04

5.64

6.06

5.55

6.13
5.66

6.08

6.08

6.01

5.58

6.01

6.17

5.65

5.58

6.12

5.94

5.55

6.07
5.72

6.
205.

726.
32

6.
45

6.54

6.
23

5.12

5.09

7.
29

7.
05

7.
12

7.
03

6.
97

6.
38

5.
76

6.
41

6.69

6.35

5.05

6.78

6.25

6.27

13
.7

6

14
.4

3

7.90

18.11

6.90

6.75

6.23

5.87

5.82

6.32

6.68

6.08

6.22 6.20

6.24

6.19

6.15

6.10

6.10

6.04

6.12

6.13

6.12

6.07

6.07 5.98 5.89

5.95

5.99

5.94

5.90

5.96

5.90

5.38

5.40

5.40

5.86
5.89

5.46

5.71

5.32

5.76

5.4
4

5.33

5.71

5.54
5.655.17

5.73

5.
80

5.
65

5.93

5.96

5.98

6.50

5.87

6.04

6.04

6.03

5.99

5.89

5.
36

5.90

5.28

5.36

6.03

5.52

5.86

5.
26

5.
97

6.03

6.11

6.08

6.16

6.07

6.15

6.17

6.12

6.10

6.12

6.13

6.14

6.15

6.10

6.17

6.13

6.11

6.10

6.02

5.98

6.08

6.04

5.95

5.92

6.43
6.19

6.12

6.106.09

6.15
6.10

6.12
6.26

6.21

6.07

6.38
6.75

6.51

6.46

6.97

6.77

6.24

6.20

6.55

6.23

6.18

6.45

6.30

6.41

6.70

6.66

6.26

18.63

6.38

6.526.40
6.41

6.52

6.53

6.49

6.60
6.57

6.55

6.62

6.67

6.65

6.78

6.64

6.69

6.79

6.79

6.71
6.71

6.78

6.82

6.82

6.75

6.70

6.78

6.83

6.76

6.82

6.77

5.36

6.44
6.75

6.73

6.35

5.65

6.73

6.47

5.51

6.70

6.57

5.52

6.69
6.49

5.65

6.48
6.24

5.54

6.47

6.33

6.46

5.67 6.02

5.48

6.00
5.97

5.51

6.02

6.34

6.51
6.45

6.18

5.47

6.32 6.35

6.36

6.50
6.45

6.06

5.59

6.35 6.33

6.51

6.16

6.36

6.49

6.44
6.18

6.35 6.36

6.49
6.44

6.16

5.51

6.37

6.48
6.43

6.17

5.62

6.35 6.34

6.48

6.12

5.50

6.37

6.48
6.43

6.28

5.58

6.37 6.36

6.50

6.44

6.39

5.52

6.45

6.56
6.50

6.28

5.50

6.47

6.60
6.53

6.31

5.47

6.57

6.46

6.526.54

6.35

5.45

6.15

5.34

6.58

6.58

6.70

6.68

6.69

6.82

6.82

6.70

6.97

6.83

6.81

6.81

6.86

6.78

6.82

6.92

6.95

6.83

6.94

6.96

6.95

6.96

6.04
5.54

6.18
5.57

6.13
5.53

6.07
5.61

6.14

6.04

5.63

6.11
5.62

5.73

5.73

5.82

15.44

15.45

16.07

15.98

15.46

15.47

5.59

5.78

6.47

6.42
6.43

6.29

6.42

6.27

6.21

6.11

6.00

6.06
5.88

4.96

4.80

6.16

6.254.92

6.06

6.45

6.34

6.34

6.48

6.40

6.
31

6.29

6.14

6.06

6.05
6.00

5.86

4.96

5.90

5.30
5.89

5.73
5.36

5.90

5.13

5.75

5.14

5.79

6.36

6.
32

6.61

16.15

15.75

6.41

6.02
6.12

6.00
5.92

5.
95

5.
95

5.
90

5.67

6.01

6.
06 5.21

5.64

6.
07

6.
13

6.10
6.14

6.18

6.15

6.
08

6.06
6.11

6.03
6.03

6.12

5.98
6.04

6.02

5.93

6.10

4.91 5.94
5.98

5.04
4.92

6.00

5.
88

5.07

5.71

5.83

5.15

6.06
6.11

5.09

6.08

6.13

7.46

6.
866.14

5.95
5.73

5.71

5.01

5.75

5.03

5.88

4.95

5.93
6.11

5.39
5.87

5.09

5.52
5.54

5.67

5.84

5.
83

5.
86

5.27 5.61

5.46

5.90

5.75

6.26
6.53

6.38
6.07

6.02
6.53

6.53
6.26

6.65

5.89

6.
54

5.9
3

4.9
5

5.83

6.
52

6.
61

5.52

6.20

5.90

5.87

5.48

5.
99

5.19

6.01

5.78

17.84

5.33

6.07

5.245.905.46
5.16

5.84
5.95

5.14

6.25
6.12

5.27
5.31

6.35

5.86

5.28

5.82

5.89
5.69

5.13

5.
82

5.
84

5.85 5.37

6.10

5.44 5.97

6.
04

6.09
6.12

6.07
6.05

6.21

6.25
6.26

6.26 6.24
6.23
6.27

6.23
6.20

6.196.19

6.03
6.02

6.07

5.91
5.95

6.04

29.01

28.49

5.87

5.55
5.88

5.35
5.71

6.16

6.18

5.20

5.43

6.23

6.08

6.14

6.18

6.08
6.08

6.21

6.20

6.23
6.27 6.22

6.19

6.29

6.28

6.08

5.295.69
5.81

5.21

6.02

6.
20

5.
21

5.93

5.
41 6.

28

6.34

6.00

6.
13

6.
186.

25

6.15
6.16 6.12

14.94

15.47

7.33

4.17

5.93

4.52

4.53

4.32

4.14

4.14 4.56

4.65

5.80

4.21

5.52

6.00

5.89

5.37

5.41
5.34

5.31

5.82

5.80

4.82

6.11

6.04

5.94

5.63

5.77

6.05
5.95

6.04
6.05

6.14

6.11

6.13

6.11

6.08

6.03

6.04

5.69

6.05

5.90
5.99

6.05
6.07

6.05

6.11

6.22

6.21

6.19

6.14

5.96

6.02

5.99
6.05

6.07
6.05

6.21

6.15

6.19

6.15

6.18

6.15

5.935.555.90

5.88

6.23

6.09

6.08

6.00

6.22

6.11

6.32

6.23

6.04

6.08

5.93

6.02

6.49

6.34
6.03

6.38

6.11

6.33

6.25

6.26

6.15

6.24

6.20

6.25

6.12

6.24

6.30

5.58

5.59

5.62

5.64 6.21

6.20

6.17

6.3
3

6.2
0

6.4
7

6.
34

6.32

6.19

6.25
6.30

6.26

6.14

6.15

6.11

6.16

6.14

6.14

5.98

6.11

5.57

4.61

4.64
4.68

4.66

4.59

4.55

4.63

4.66

4.71

4.80

4.72

4.69

4.61

4.74

4.67

4.65

4.62
4.75

5.64

6.03

6.01 5.66 5.52 5.97 6.02 6.02

6.
21

6.24

4.90

6.
04

6.
03

5.
79

5.85
5.88

5.89

4.69
4.69 4.72 4.69

4.57

4.
69

4.
73

4.74
4.73

4.
73

4.82
4.83

4.
73

4.
59

4.48

5.61

6.18 6.18

6.
21

6.
18

6.
10

5.
99

5.97

5.
99

6.
05

6.
00

6.01

5.99
6.00

5.93

5.
98

5.
84

6.
01

6.05
6.07

6.09

6.
08

6.
09

6.04
6.08

6.166.14

6.
10

5.
85

5.93
6.03

6.05

6.
12

6.
06

5.99

6.12
5.98

6.076.21

6.12

6.12

6.11

6.11

6.17

6.11

6.12

6.26

4.46

4.
73

4.
41

4.
53

4.
50

4.46

4.
52

4.
49

4.82

4.554.484.464.564.43

4.35

4.42

4.41

4.18

4.40

4.27

4.34

4.42

5.97

5.97

5.91

6.07

6.12

5.
98

6.26

5.84

6.56

6.11

6.32

6.25

6.18

6.17

6.17

6.13

6.12

6.10

5.73

5.82

5.92

5.93

5.95

5.96

5.97

5.78

6.00

6.00

5.77

5.91

6.06

6.05

5.86

5.99

5.95

5.80

5.
75

5.
86

5.84

5.85

5.84
5.92

5.97
5.90

5.80
5.76

5.84
5.68

6.01
5.79

5.94

5.89

5.97

6.07

5.91

5.
78

5.75

5.76

5.24

6.19

6.01

6.04

5.94

5.96

5.29

5.81

5.70

5.72

5.71 5.14 5.51

5.48

5.76

5.40

5.26

5.85

5.71

5.69

5.40

5.19

5.69
5.66

5.60
5.97

6.
06

5.67
5.62

5.96
6.13

5.91
5.64

5.79

5.99

6.15

6.23

6.09

6.08

6.00

6.22

6.11

6.35

5.91

6.04

6.08

5.49

4.99

4.55

4.42

4.34 4.35

5.68

5.54

5.63

7.
41

7.
40

7.
41

7.
39

7.
38

7.
38

7.
35

7.
36

7.
37

7.
33

7.
32

7.
29

7.
20

7.18

7.
17

6.96

6.80

6.44

6.35

6.87

7.02

7.45
7.17

7.22

7.20

7.21

7.17

7.16

7.05

7.07

7.08

7.07

7.04

6.98

6.93

6.95

6.94

6.94

6.82

6.70

6.53

6.54

6.59

5.
87

5.
87

6.25

6.29

6.60

6.52

6.
43

6.11

6.13

7.42

7.39

7.44

7.28

6.83

6.95

7.15

6.97

6.74
6.57

6.
90

7.
12

7.
05

6.
84

6.
57

6.43
6.42 6.28

6.
40

6.
57

6.
68

6.
38

6.
41

6.4
0

6.35

6.81

6.
87

6.91

6.79

6.
58

6.
53

6.
71

6.
64

6.
56

6.
44

6.
27

6.
41

6.
55

6.
51

6.
40

6.
39

6.
38

6.
35

6.
19

6.
21

6.
17

6.
24

6.
25

6.
38

6.
25

6.
27

5.72

6.11

6.33

6.30

6.
31

6.
09

6.
10

6.
01

6.
00

6.
05

6.
25

6.
38

6.
38

6.
31

6.
43

6.
57

6.
44

6.
34

6.03

6.
37

6.
58

6.
58

6.
54

6.
49

6.
44

6.65
6.33

6.34

5.27

6.91

6.
91

6.37

5.07

4.99

6.36

6.
37

6.
22

6.
39

6.
32

6.
41

6.
45

6.316.48
6.41

6.
34

6.
82

6.
98

7.
06

7.
08

7.
02

6.
73

6.96

6.
36

6.
19

6.18

6.33

6.
72

6.
70

6.69

6.65

6.11

6.13

6.59 6.57

6.706.57

6.24

6.84

6.93

6.
85

6.
86

6.
89

6.
83

6.
75

6.
49

6.
47

6.
71

6.
59

6.
64

6.
65

6.
62

6.
52

6.
43

6.
35

6.
46

6.
48

6.
25

6.28

5.94

5.60

6.16 6.20

5.37 5.74
5.28

6.01

6.06

5.40

5.37

6.04
6.41

6.54 5.25

5.31

6.06

5.99

5.29

5.75

6.01

5.25

5.266.10

6.16 5.22

5.336.00

6.02

5.
55

5.73

5.28

6.10

6.17

5.32

5.48

6.18

6.15

5.38
5.82

6.11

5.34

5.38

6.15

6.10

5.49

5.49

6.19

6.04

5.35
5.835.54

6.12

6.38

5.19

5.45

6.32

6.09

5.27

5.48

6.07

6.12

5.41

5.28

6.15
6.13

5.22

5.18

6.17

6.00

6.00

5.18

5.21

5.146.06

6.15

5.33

5.40

5.92
5.99 5.37

5.75

5.17

5.97
6.14

5.29
5.49

5.93
5.95

5.32

5.32

5.98
6.02

5.30

5.75

6.36

5.36
5.406.01

5.
426.05

6.19

6.17

6.13

6.14

6.14

6.14

6.1
6

6.17

6.20

6.18

6.6
5

6.66

5.15 6.
28

6.87

5.85

5.13
6.07

6.23

5.04

4.96

5.076.44

6.4
4

6.69

6.72

6.71

6.
95

7.13

6.76

6.84

6.73

6.6
5

6.66

6.45

6.34

6.4
2

6.41

6.39

6.41

6.33

6.55

6.
53

6.
48

6.
48

6.
48

6.
91 6.
64

6.67 6.70

6.86

7.32
7.75

7.
64

7.
48

7.
29

7.
06

6.46

7.
09

7.
55

8.
06

8.
00

7.
09

6.
57

6.
42

6.49

6.45

6.45

6.60

6.46

6.52

6.50

6.36

6.50

6.35
6.40

6.376.35
6.36

6.34
6.43

6.41 6.40
6.42

6.32

6.36

6.47
6.56

6.63

6.46

6.54

6.49

6.66

6.60

6.46

6.64

6.68

6.71

6.56

6.69
6.81

6.68

6.68

6.66

6.927.18

7.00 6.91

6.
86 6.90

6.826.83

6.70 6.83

6.72

6.76

6.65

6.67

6.65

6.73

6.72

6.65

6.51
6.39

6.23

6.47

5.79

5.81

6.63

6.69

5.815.86

6.48

6.88

5.87

6.47

6.69

6.78

6.78

6.59

7.45

6.51

6.27

7.38

7.32

6.26

6.41

7.22

7.01

6.63

6.39

6.91

6.76

6.38

6.47

6.66

6.947.02
7.00

6.60

6.94

7.23

7.20

7.50

7.15

7.14

7.23

7.12

7.06

7.34

7.55
5.82

5.86

5.79

5.86

5.82

6.56

6.24
4.97

5.04

4.64

6.11

6.54

6.62

5.07

5.88

5.05
6.22

6.325.05

5.02
6.18

6.79

6.80

6.104.96

5.04
6.20

6.80

6.756.295.12
6.76

6.28

6.29

4.99

4.92

5.04

6.37

6.35
5.01

5.05

6.22

6.31
4.98

5.23

6.24

6.19

4.95

6.40

6.13

6.27

6.40

6.25

6.34

6.43

6.52

6.68

6.41

6.42

6.50
6.29

6.26

6.19
6.41

6.17

6.28

6.36

6.19

6.32

6.31

6.19

6.14

6.26

6.46

6.20

6.32

6.55

6.57

6.38

6.45

6.60

6.43

6.39

6.28

6.27
6.23

6.27

6.33

6.
21

6.196.15

6.17

6.15

6.10

6.07

6.11
6.11

6.12

6.13

6.12 6.15

6.12

6.09

6.11

6.12

6.12

6.15
6.14

6.10

6.47

6.33

6.35 6.19

6.20

6.25

6.12

5.98

5.86

5.86

5.84

6.23

5.936.06

5.89

5.84

5.94

6.13

6.26

5.98

5.99

6.09

6.09

6.11

6.39

6.34

6.13

6.20

6.24

6.14

6.00

6.08

6.35

6.27

5.95

5.99

6.19

6.17

5.89

5.96

6.34

6.18

6.08

5.89

5.96

6.27

5.945.93

5.44

5.52

5.88

5.97

5.33

5.34

6.11

5.96

6.08

6.15

6.08

6.14

6.02

5.85

6.14

6.21

6.31

6.27

6.04

5.97

6.18

6.35

6.29

6.21

6.38

6.48

6.49

6.43

6.55

6.39

6.20

6.19

6.07

6.03

6.18

6.20

6.09

6.14

6.19

6.21

6.17

6.30

6.22

6.10

6.26

6.19

6.14

6.11

6.22

6.33

6.13

6.27

6.21

6.19

6.32

6.18

6.15

6.29

6.15

6.27

6.24

6.31

6.25

6.30

6.14

6.11

6.10

6.05

6.15

6.13

6.09

6.16

6.11

6.33

6.15

6.03

6.07

6.01

6.12

6.08

6.06

5.94

5.95

6.14

5.93

6.00

6.07

5.99

5.95

5.97

5.91

5.84

6.04

6.03

5.96

6.04
6.22

6.03

5.98

6.15

6.01

6.17

6.06

5.97

6.10

5.93

6.05

6.05

5.90

6.20

5.95

5.86

5.97

5.99

5.96 5.96

6.01

5.95

5.94

6.00

5.91

6.04

5.89

5.84

6.04

5.88

5.90

5.89

5.93
5.84

5.90

5.99

6.63

6.18

6.27

6.43

6.46

5.88

6.04

6.20 6.14

6.05

6.04

6.32

6.11

6.04

6.02
6.08

5.91

6.00

5.95

5.93

6.02 6.09

6.14

5.92

6.01

5.86

5.84

5.92

5.95

5.89

5.97

5.98

5.81

5.86

5.93

6.03

5.99

5.96

6.11

6.29

6.22

6.19

5.50

5.89

5.98

5.98

6.03 6.10 5.60

6.17

6.09

6.09

6.14

6.08

6.09

6.03

5.96 6.04

6.13
6.02

5.94
6.06

5.92

6.02

5.88

5.92

5.83

5.79

6.05

5.80

5.98

5.83

5.83

5.85

5.88

6.09

5.86 5.83

5.97

6.06

5.95
5.91

5.72
5.83

5.93 5.79

5.925.85

5.84
5.84

5.92

5.88

5.76

5.77

6.02
5.86

5.84

5.98 5.86

6.01

6.03

5.86

5.91

5.71

5.86

5.89

6.00

5.97

5.84

6.08

6.00

5.78
5.72

5.84

6.05

6.08

5.90

5.94

5.83

5.85

5.87

5.83

5.94

6.19

5.88

6.21

6.32

6.26

6.24

6.23

6.23

6.18

6.17

6.23

6.31

6.27

6.23
6.07

6.22

5.99

5.92

5.95

5.90

6.10

6.14

6.23

6.14

6.20

6.12

6.24

6.20

6.31

6.22

6.10

6.15

6.51

6.19

6.29

6.14

6.13

6.31

6.08

6.15

6.19

6.25

6.11

6.02

5.99

6.11

6.05

5.90 6.06

5.89

6.02

5.97

6.75

6.22

6.17

6.26

6.13

6.13

6.23

6.22

6.15

6.26

6.25

6.22

6.23

6.29

6.08

6.27

6.27

6.396.27

6.33

6.47

6.35

6.43

6.30

6.39

6.44

6.27

6.30

6.42

6.29

6.38

6.24

6.19

6.
24

6.21

6.21

6.21

6.21

6.25

6.25

6.24

6.
20

5.93

6.09

6.17

6.3
3

6.20
6.30

6.15

6.
24

6.30

6.29

6.09

6.17

5.95

6.05

6.05

5.98

6.17

5.94

6.21

5.97

6.01

6.13

6.22

6.14

6.22

6.55

6.55

6.50

5.87
5.89

5.82

6.05

5.96

5.90

5.92

5.90

6.06

6.00

5.91

5.89

5.96

5.94

5.17

5.40

5.33

5.14

5.21

5.55

5.33

5.22

5.26

5.25

5.29

5.31

5.37

Ø0.6

G3.2

Ø0.7

EV

Ø0.6

Ø0.6

G0.9

MG

G1

G1.6

Flooded

G1.2

G1

MG

MG

I/R
 ht 1

.4m

C

G1

G1 G1.4

Ø0.15

Railing ht 1.0m

G1.8

G1.8

G2.8

Ø0.7

MG

G1

G0.8

G1

G1.2

G2.2

G1.4

MG

G2.2

G1

G1

BT

BT

TT

TT
Sign

Sign

Vegetation

Trees and dense vegetation

Dense
vegetation

Dense
vegetation

IC

Cbox

Valve

Valve
Valve

Valve

IC

Valve

IC

IC

IC

IC

No Cover

Open
Pit

Dense
vegetation

Dense
vegetation

Dense
vegetation

Dense
vegetation

Dense
vegetation

Dense
vegetation

Vegetation

P/W Fence

ht 1.2m

P/W
 Fence

ht 1
m

C/L Fence
ht 1.8m

Dense
vegetation

Dense
vegetation

Dense
vegetation

Dense
vegetation

P/
W

 F
en

ce
ht

 1
m

N
ew

t F
en

ce
ht

 0
.5

m

C/L Fence
ht 1.8m

P
/W

 F
en

ce
ht

 1
.3

m

N
ew

t F
en

ce
ht

 0
.5

m

N
ew

t F
en

ce
ht

 0
.5

m

Newt Fenceht 0.5m

Trees and dense vegetation

Mixed Surface

Mixed Surface

Mixed Surface

Mixed Surface

Mixed Surface

Mixed Surface

Mixed Surface

Mixed Surface

Mixed Surface

Mixed Surface

Ø0.9

N
ew

t F
en

ce
ht

 0
.5

m

N
ew

t F
en

ce
ht

 0
.5

m

Newt Fence

ht 0.5m

N
ew

t F
en

ce
ht

 0
.5

m

N
ew

t F
en

ce
ht

 0
.5

m

N
ew

t F
en

ce
ht

 0
.5

m

N
ew

t F
en

ce
ht

 0
.5

m

Newt Fence

ht 0.5m

P
/W

 F
en

ce
ht

 1
.3

m

Flooded

Flooded

Flooded

Flooded

Flooded

Flooded

Flooded

Flooded

Flooded

Buoyancy Aid

Buoyancy Aid

Concrete
Pad

Mixed Surface

Ø0.3

Ø0.3

Ø0.9m

Ø0.9

Ø0.9

N
ew

t F
en

ce
ht

 0
.5

m

C/L ht 2.4m

C/L ht 2.4m

C/L ht 2.4m

C/L ht 2.4m

C/L ht 2.4m

Newt Fence
ht 0.5m

Newt Fenceht 0.5m

Newt Fenceht 0.5m

Newt Fenceht 0.5m

Newt Fence
ht 0.5m

Newt Fence
ht 0.5m

Newt Fence
ht 0.5m

N
ew

t F
en

ce
ht

 0
.5

m

N
ew

t Fence
ht 0.5m

N
ew

t Fence
ht 0.5m

N
ew

t F
en

ce
ht

 0
.5

m
N

ew
t F

en
ce

ht
 0

.5
m

N
ew

t F
en

ce
ht

 0
.5

m

N
ew

t Fence
ht 0.5m

N
ew

t Fence
ht 0.5m

Newt Fence
ht 0.5m

Newt Fence

ht 0.5mDilapidated

P/W ht 1.0m

Dilapidated
P/W ht 1.0m

Dilapidated

P/W ht 1.0m

Dilapidated

P/W ht 1.0m

Mature Hedge

Mature Hedge

Mature Hedge

M
ature H

edge

M
ature H

edge

N
ew

t Fence
ht 0.5m

Vegetation

Vegetation

Vegetation

Trees
and Vegetation

Trees
and Vegetation

Trees
and Vegetation

Flooded

Flooded

Flooded

Flooded

Pond

Pond

Vegetated
Pond

Vegetated
Pond

Area
Flooded
25.02.20

Flooded

Dense
Vegetation

Dense
Vegetation

Dense
Vegetation

Dense
Vegetation

Dense
Vegetation

Dense
Vegetation

Dense
Vegetation

Dense
Vegetation

Dense
 Vegetation

Dense
Vegetation

Unable to Survey
Dense Vegetation

and Flooded
25.02.20

BT

O/H Cables

O
/H

 C
ab

le
s

Flooded

O/H Cables

O/H Cables

O/H Cables

O/H Cables

O/H Cables

IC

IC

BT Heras ht
2.0m

S/P ht 1.8m

S
/P

 ht 1.8m

C
on

cr
et

e

IC

BT

Mixed Surface

Mixed Surface

Mixed Surface

Mixed Surface

Mixed Surface

Mixed Surface

Mixed Surface

Mixed Surface

Mixed Surface

Mixed Surface

Mixed Surface

Grass

Grass

Grass

I/R
 ht

 1.
4m

Ø0.7

Tarmac

Unable to Survey
Dense Vegetation

and Flooded
25.02.20

Unable to Survey
Dense Vegetation

and Flooded
25.02.20

25.02.20

25.02.20

25.02.20

25.02.20

25.02.20

25.02.20

25.02.20

25.02.20

25.02.20

25.02.20

25.02.20

25.02.20

25.02.20

25.02.20

Cbox

Sign

A 
4 

0 
3 

A 4 0 3 

Flap Valves

Flap Valves

WL

4.39

4.33

4.30

3.65

3.63

3.62

3.60
3.58

3.61

3.64

3.61

3.64

3.63

3.74
3.67

3.66

3.68

3.64

3.70

3.67

3.60

3.56

3.58

3.61

3.65

3.66

3.70

3.67

3.66
3.65

3.66

3.68

3.67

3.71

3.72

3.74

3.70
3.71

3.71

3.74

3.723.73

3.72
3.72

3.74

3.74

3.71

3.72

3.74

3.75

3.77
3.70

3.72

3.72

3.70

3.71

3.72
3.67

3.69

3.66
3.67
3.66 3.66

3.67

3.67
3.67

3.67

3.69
3.70

3.70

3.67

3.67

3.63

3.64

3.64
3.64

3.69

3.64

3.68

3.69

3.65

3.66

3.72

3.75

3.78

3.74

3.83

3.76

3.73

3.70

3.67

3.72

3.73
3.70

3.66

3.72
3.73

3.70

3.72

3.67
3.70

3.69

3.70

3.68

3.71

3.70

3.67
3.69

3.56

3.53

3.45

3.43

3.37

3.35

3.53

3.57

3.86

3.90

3.75

3.79

3.70

3.69

3.66

3.66

3.64

3.64

3.64

3.65

3.63

3.58

3.59
3.60

3.61

3.64

3.75

3.78
3.78

3.70 3.70
3.68

3.67

3.71

3.77

3.83

3.69

3.71

3.68
3.69

3.68 3.61

3.60
3.60

3.65 3.89

3.96

3.86

3.94
3.98

4.00

3.99

3.80

3.82

3.843.72
3.59

3.64

3.60

3.58
3.74

3.58

3.58

3.62

3.61

3.60

3.58

3.60

3.59

3.60

3.49

3.49

3.48

3.48

3.66

3.70

3.67

3.62

3.69

3.63

3.65

3.70

3.77

3.65

3.71

3.59

3.70

3.67

3.68

3.69

3.69
3.73

3.70

3.68

3.68

3.66

3.68

3.67
3.67

3.67

3.653.65

3.63

3.67

3.71

3.67

3.69

3.71

3.68

3.67

3.72

3.72

3.68

3.69

3.68

3.67

3.70
3.68

3.69

3.64

3.63 3.66

3.68

3.65

3.66

3.61

3.60

3.70

3.62

3.31

3.24

3 01

3.15

3.35

3.56

3.63

3.55

3.58

3.57

3.60

3.63

3.64

3.61

3.65

3.64
3.69

3.54

3.57

3.60

3.58

3.53

3.60

3.62

3.56

3.46

3.36

3.08
3.05

3.02

2.90

2.94

3.28

3.48

3.58
3.65

3.61

3.65

3.68

3.67

3.753.73

3.68

3.64

3.68

3.59

3.58

3.05

3.04

3.25

3.43

3.57

3.63
3.69

3.66

3.63

3.59

3.65

3.61

3.60

3.60

3.59

3.62
3.62

3.59 3.62 3.59

3.75

3.613.663.59
3.613.59

3.67

3.61

3.62

4.06

3.62

3.66

3.63
3.633.61

3.593.58
3.613.54

3.57

3.61
3.57

3.61

3.61

3.60

3.56
3.62

3.60

3.65

3.58

3.65

3.57

3.60

3.63

3.60

3.62

3.67

3.78

3.55

3.613.12
2.95

3.09

3.19

3.32

3.52

3.62

3.77

3.64

3.64

3.66

3.69

3.75
3.78

3.78

3.78

3.75
3.73

3.70

3.69
3.67

3.73

3.67

3.633.73

3.68

3.73
3.71

3.67 3.65
3.68

3.67

3.71

3.69

3.65

3.72

3.68 3.75

3.64

3.68

3.70

3.57

3.40

3.42

3.46

3.51

3.50

3.55
3.54

3.57

3.67

3.58

3.64
3.59

3.60

3.62

3.58

4.90

4.58

4.47

4.60

4.57

4.47

4.48

4.47

4.49

4.57

4.50

4.58

4.52

4.57

4.56

4.55

4.56

4.54

4.48

4.56

4.48

4.574.54

4.46

4.54
4.45

4.19

4.44

4.49

4.55

4.50

4.49

4.41

4.42

4.48

4.47

4.59

4.58

4.55

4.62

4.58

4.54

4.54

4.52

4.65

4.41

4.57 4.63

4.63

4.59

4.60

4.69

4.63 4.56

5.63

5.83

Ø0.3

6.11

5.40

Ø0.7 Ø0.7

4.844.94

Ø0.6

Ø0.6

5.36

5.29

5.79

Ø0.6

6.16

Thick mud / grass / mulched vegetation

Thick mud / grass / mulched vegetation

Thick mud / grass / mulched vegetation

Thick mud / grass / mulched vegetation

Thick mud / grass / mulched vegetation

Thick mud / grass / mulched vegetation

Thick mud / grass / mulched vegetation

Thick mud / grass / mulched vegetation

Thick mud / grass / mulched vegetation

Thick mud / grass / mulched vegetation

Thick mud / grass / mulched vegetation

Thick mud / grass / mulched vegetation

Thick mud / grass / mulched vegetation

Thick mud / grass / mulched vegetation

Thick mud / grass / mulched vegetation

Thick mud / grass / mulched vegetation

Thick mud / grass / mulched vegetation

Thick mud / grass / mulched vegetation

Thick mud / grass / mulched vegetation

Thick mud / grass / mulched vegetation

SEVERN ROAD

A
BLETO

N
 LA

N
E

6.00
4.30

6.20

7.55
7.55

7.55

7.55

7.55

7.55

7.55

7.55

7.55

7.55

7.55

7.55 7.55

7.55

7.55

7.55

7.55

7.55

6.50
6.20 4.30

6.20
6.50

5.606.20
6.00

4.00

4.00

4.30

4.30

6.20
6.00

4.30
6.50

6.20

6.50

7.55

7.55

7.55

7.55

7.55

7.55

7.55

7.55

7.55

7.55

7.55
7.55

7.55

7.55

6.50
6.20

6.50
6.20

6.50
6.20

6.50

6.20

6.20 6.20

6.20

7.55

6.10 5.60 5.60
6.10

6.10 5.60 5.60
6.10

49

30
25

3

214 Car Parking Spaces

5

24

4

6

28

72  Car Parking Spaces

53000

28000

50000

25000

30000

5

61

26

6

2222SQ M

TUNGSTEN BALANCING POND BY SE

5

11

3

BIN

STO
RE

BIN

STO
RE

CONCRETE YARD TO PROVIDE ACCESS AND MAINTENANCE ZONE TO NEW POND.

ARMCO INSTALLED ALONG YARD EDGE.

NEW POND INSTALLED BY OTHERS

NEW POND INSTALLED BY

OTHERS

REFER TO HIGHWAYS CONSULTANTS 
DRAWINGS FOR ALL HIGHWAYS 
WORKS

RETAINING WALL / ARMCO & ANTI FALL BARRIER.

RETAINING WALL DETAILS BY S.E. DETAILS

UN
IT 1

G
F G

IA
 = 75,000 SQ

 FT

FF G
IA

 = 5,000 SQ
 FT

TO
TA

L G
IA

 = 80,000 SQ
 FT

Up

lift

Up

Service D
o

o
r B

(4000m
m

 x 4800m
m

Sectio
na

l D
o

o
r)

Service D
o

o
r A

(4000m
m

 x 4800m
m

Sectio
na

l D
o

o
r)

C
o

ncrete d
o

ck 

leveller w
ing

 w
a

lls 

w
itha

nd
 1100m

m
 

ha
nd

ra
il a

nd
 a

rm
co

 

b
a

rrier.

C
o

ncrete d
o

ck

leveller w
ing

 w
a

lls

w
itha

nd
 1100m

m

ha
nd

ra
il a

nd
 a

rm
co

b
a

rrier.

Welfare / OfficeWC

WC

Up
Galvanised Steel Stair

GIA = 1500sq ft

Service Door A

(4000mm x 4800mm

Sectional Door)

Service Door B

(4000mm x 4800mm

Sectional Door)

Service Door D

(4000mm x 4800mm

Sectional Door)

Service Door C

(4000mm x 4800mm

Sectional Door)

Up

Up

lift

UNIT 2 

GF GIA - 232,500 sq ft

FF GIA - 7,500 sq ft

SF GIA - 7,500 sq ft

Control Tower GF - 1500sq ft

Control Tower FF - 1500sq ft

Gatehouse - 250 sq ft

TOTAL GIA - 253,750 sq ft 

Concrete dock

leveller wing walls

withand 1100mm

handrail and armco

barrier.

Concrete dock

leveller wing walls

withand 1100mm

handrail and armco

barrier.

2400

M
ERLIN

 G
REY

RAL 180 40 05

W
IN

D
O

W
 FRAM

ES

M
ERLIN

 G
REY

RAL 180 40 05

PRO
PO

SED
 FLO

O
R PLA

N

G
IA

 - 250 sq
 ft   / G

EA
 - 355sq

 ft

M
ERLIN

 G
REY

RAL 180 40 05

G
EA

 = 23.5sq
 m

G
RP STRUC

TURAL BUILD
 UP TBC

 BY FIBAFO
RM

.

FIN
ISH TO

 BE C
LAD

D
IN

G
 IN

 M
R300 TO

 M
ATC

H M
AIN

 O
FFIC

E ELEVATIO
N

.

ELEVATION 4

ELEV
A

TIO
N

 1

ELEV
A

TIO
N

 3

ELEVATION 2

PLOT M - PLANNING BOUNDARY
26.621 Acres

LOCATION OF COVERED CYCLE PARKING. SHEFFIELD STYLE (OR SIMILAR)
CYCLE HOOPS AND PROPRIETARY FALCO LITE CYCLE SHELTER (OR SIMILAR)

1.8M HIGH CLOSE BOARDED TIMBER BIN STORE WITH LOCABLE GATES
(OR SIMILAR TO BE USED)

ELEVATION 1 ELEVATION 2

CONCRETE FILLED ANTI RAM BOLLARDS TO BE INSTALLED TO ALL SERVICES
DOORS WITHIN YARD AREAS

ANTI RAM BOLLARDS TO GLAZED ENTRANCE AREAS.
STAINLESS STEEL TYPE BOLLARDS (OR SIMILAR)

ARMCO ANTI RAM BARRIER AND 1100mm GALVANISED STEEL
HANDRAIL TO SIDES OF DOCK LEVELLER RAMP AND YARD EDGE

T:(0113) 244 3457

Rev. Date   Description Drawn

job no.

York Place Studio
8 Britannia Street

Leeds
LS1 2DZ

date

status

scale

E: info@htcarchitects.co.uk

drawn checked

rev.

W: www.htcarchitects.co.uk

client

project

drawing title

dwg no.2576

MAY 2021

AJ

Severn Road,

Bins, Bollards and Cycle 
Hoops

1:1000 @ A1

P405

Tungsten Properties

Planning

Bristol
 

 
 

DO NOT SCALE!
ALL DIMENSIONS SHOULD BE CHECKED ON SITE BEFORE 

WORK COMMENCES

THIS DRAWING IS COPYRIGHT, AND REMAINS THE PROPERTY OF
HTC ARCHITECTS.  IT MUST NOT BE REPRODUCED, USED,

DISCLOSED OR  TRANSMITTED TO THIRD PARTIES IN ANY FORM,  IN
WHOLE OR IN PART,  WITHOUT PRIOR WRITTEN PERMISSION.

BOUNDARY SUBJECT TO TITLE PLAN CHECK

SUBJECT TO REVIEW OF LEVELS AND FALLS

DW
D

A. 24.05.21  ADC highways information added AJ

B. 27.07.21 Northern junctions hidden AJ

C. 28.07.21 Minor amendments AJ

D. 18.08.21 Boundary amended AJ


	P405 [Bins, Bollards and Cycle Hoops]
	1/F413


